Surname

Hackney
Hagart
Hagart
Haliburton
Haliburton
Haliburton
Haliburton
Haliburton
Hally
Hally
Hamilton
Hamilton

Hastie

Henderson

Henderson
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City Archives
Prenames Address
William Shore
John Ancient Lodge
John Cross
John Esq
Ja
James Westport
George Murraygate
Mr John Hawkhill
Mr Andrew Lundie & Fowlis
Thomas Overgate
Robert Overgate
Robert Ancient Operative
David
John Cowgate
Alexander Overgate
James Woestport
James Overgate
James
Mrs head of the Vault
Mrs East Chapelshade
George Overgate
James Overgate

1783 Dundee Register

Occupation

Packhouse

Comptroller

Compt Cust

Tobacconist

Tidewaiters

Collector

Staymaker

Responsibility

Senior Warden

Baillie

Steward

Officer

€ FD.CA.-2011

| Friends of Dundee City Archives

Surnames
starting by

Category

Merchant Company
Mason Lodges
Plaisterers

Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee
Town Council
Manufacturers
Merchant Company
Private Families
Dundee Presbytery
Merchant Company
Masons

Mason Lodges
Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee
Weavers

Weavers

Weavers

Writers & Procurators
Window & House Duty
Private Families
Private Families
Taylors

Slaters

|

ID
122
893
752
818

220
123
41

805
131

713

884

827

588

526

525

783

841
44
43

408

727
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Surname
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hill

Hinton
Hog

Hog

Hogg
Horn

How

How
Howe

Hoy
Hucket
Hunter

Hunter

14 June 201 |

Prenames
John

Mrs
William
Thomas
Mr James
Margaret
Robert
Alexander
Abram
Alexander
Peter
James
Alexander
Alexander
David
William
John
Peter
Peter sen
Peter jun
Thomas
John
Alexander
Mr Robert

Robert

Address
Murraygate
Overgate
Nethergate
Westlands
Monifieth
Hill

head of Crichton Street

Cross

Cross

Kirkroods
Nethergate
Overgate

Overgate

head of the Seagate
Murraygate

Murraygate

Horse-wynd
Overgate
Overgate
Ancient Lodge
Overgate

Nethergate

St David's

Occupation Responsibility
Semstress
Semstress
Sheriff-Mair
Steward

Tobacconist

Member

Junior Warden

€ FD.CA.-2011

S Friends of Dundee City Archives

Category

Merchant Company
Milliners, Etc

Bakers

Weavers

Dundee Presbytery
Milliners, Etc
Merchant Company
Bakers

Glovers

Gardeners

Taylors

Weavers

Weavers

Shipmasters

Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Messengers & Sheriff-Mairs
Chaise & Horse Letters
Wrights or Carpenters
Wrights or Carpenters
Mason Lodges
Merchant Company
Shoemakers
Speculative Society

Mason Lodges

129
240
311
527
800
242
124
310
390
1024
410
529
528
262
128
127
1032
984
654
655
898
132
348
934
905
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Surname
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hunter
Hutchinson
Hutchinson
Hutchison
Hutton
Hutton

Hutton
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Prenames

Mr Robert

Mrs

Charles Esq, of Bu
David Esq, of Blac
Andrew

Peter

John

Mr Robert

robert

James

James

James

Mr James

John

Miss

William

Address
Shore
head of Coutie's Wynd

Seagate

Overgate
Cross

Cross

Shore
Nethergate
Overgate

Overgate

Murraygate
Seagate

Shore

Occupation Responsibility

Clerk Customhous

Clerk to the Colle

Officer

Thread-manufacur

Dissenter

€ FD.CA.-2011
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Category

Private Families
Merchant Company
Private Families
Private Families
Chaise & Horse Letters
Merchant Company
Merchant Company
Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee
Maltmen

Taylors

Manufacturers
Shoemakers

Ministers of Dundee
Taylors

Milliners, Etc

Shipmasters

42
130
40
39
990
125
126
824

618

438
228
347
813
409
234
261
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