

Friends of Dundee City Archives

1783 Dundee Register

Surnames starting by



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Hackney	William	Shore	P ackhouse		Merchant Company	122
Hagart	John	Ancient Lodge		Senior Warden	Mason Lodges	893
Hagart	John	Cross			Plaisterers	752
Haliburton	John Esq		Comptroller		Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee	818
Haliburton	Ja			Baillie	Town Council	2
Haliburton	James	Westport			Manufacturers	220
Haliburton	George	Murraygate			Merchant Company	123
Haliburton	Mr John	Hawkhill	Compt Cust		Private Families	41
Hally	Mr Andrew	Lundie & Fowlis			Dundee Presbytery	805
Hally	Thomas	Overgate	Tobacconist		Merchant Company	131
Hamilton	Robert	Overgate			Masons	713
Hamilton	Robert	Ancient Operative		Steward	Mason Lodges	884
Hastie	David		Tidewaiters		Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee	827
Hay	John	Cowgate		Officer	Weavers	588
Hay	Alexander	Overgate			Weavers	526
Hay	James	Westport			Weavers	525
Нау	James	Overgate			Writers & Procurators	783
Hay	James		Collector		Window & House Duty	841
Нау	Mrs	head of the Vault			Private Families	44
Нау	Mrs	East Chapelshade			Private Families	43
Henderson	George	Overgate	Staymaker		Taylors	408
Henderson	James	Overgate			Slaters	727



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Henderson	John	Murraygate			Merchant Company	129
Henderson	Mrs	Overgate	Semstress		Milliners, Etc	240
Henderson	William	Nethergate			Bakers	311
Henderson	Thomas	Westlands			Weavers	527
Henderson	Mr James	Monifieth			Dundee Presbytery	800
Hill	Margaret	Hill	Semstress		Milliners, Etc	242
Hill	Robert	head of Crichton Stre	et		Merchant Company	124
Hill	Alexander	Cross			Bakers	310
Hill	Abram	Cross			Glovers	390
Hill	Alexander	Kirkroods			Gardeners	1024
Hill	Peter	Nethergate			Taylors	410
Hill	James	Overgate			Weavers	529
Hill	Alexander	Overgate			Weavers	528
Hinton	Alexander	head of the Seagate			Shipmasters	262
Hog	David	Murraygate			Merchant Company	128
Hog	William	Murraygate			Merchant Company	127
Hogg	John		Sheriff-Mair		Messengers & Sheriff-Mairs	1032
Horn	Peter	Horse-wynd			Chaise & Horse Letters	984
How	Peter sen	Overgate			Wrights or Carpenters	654
How	Peter jun	Overgate			Wrights or Carpenters	655
Howe	Thomas	Ancient Lodge		Steward	Mason Lodges	898
Hoy	John	Overgate	Tobacconist		Merchant Company	132
Hucket	Alexander	Nethergate			Shoemakers	348
Hunter	Mr Robert		Member		Speculative Society	934
		St David's		Junior Warden	Mason Lodges	905



Surname	Prenames	Address	Occupation	Responsibility	Category	ID
Hunter	Mr Robert	Shore	Clerk Customhous	5	Private Families	42
Hunter	Mrs	head of Coutie's Wynd			Merchant Company	130
Hunter	Charles Esq, of Bu	Seagate			Private Families	40
Hunter	David Esq, of Blac				Private Families	39
Hunter	Andrew	Overgate			Chaise & Horse Letters	990
Hunter	Peter	Cross			Merchant Company	125
Hunter	John	Cross			Merchant Company	126
Hunter	Mr Robert		Clerk to the Colle		Officersof H.M. Customs of Dundee	824
Hunter	robert	Shore			Maltmen	618
Hunter	James	Nethergate		Officer	Taylors	438
Hutchinson	James	Overgate	Thread-manufacur	•	Manufacturers	228
Hutchinson	James	Overgate			Shoemakers	347
Hutchison	Mr James			Dissenter	Ministers of Dundee	813
Hutton	John	Murraygate			Taylors	409
Hutton	Miss	Seagate			Milliners, Etc	234
Hutton	William	Shore			Shipmasters	261

